parties, and it appearing that Plaintiff, by and through his attorney, has executed this Consent 

Order, and Defendant has executed this Consent Order, by and through the undersigned Special 

Assistant United States Attorney; and it appearing that the parties have agreed to an award to the 

Four-Thousand, One Hundred and Two Dollars and Zero Cents ($4,102.00) in full and final 

settlement of all claims arising from the above-captioned case pursuant to the Equal Access to 

Justice Act ("EAJA"), 28 U.S.C. § 2412(d); and it appearing further that the Plaintiff has 

assigned his right to payment of such fees and costs to his attorney.